Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

Wavelength Range 750 to 1650 nm
Responsivity 450 V/W (typical) 425 V/W (min.)
@ 1310 nm, 425 V/W (typical)
400 V/W (min.) @ 1565 nm,
225 V/W (typical) 200 V/W (min.)
@ 850 nm
Maximum Peak Optical Input 5 mW
Optical Return Loss -22 dB (SM), -14 dB (MM)
Noise Equivalent Power 3 µW (max.) 2 µW (typical)
@ 10 GHz optical bandwidth into
150 MHz IF bandwidth
Sensitivity -15 dBm 10.7 Gb/s 1550 SM,
-14 dBm 12.5 Gb/s 1550 SM
Optical Reference Receiver Filters for SO-10 Module
Individual Filters
155 Mb/s REF-00155 3.320 Gb/s REF-03320
622 Mb/s REF-00622 4.250 Gb/s REF-04250
1.063 Gb/s REF-01063 9.953 Gb/s REF-09950
1.250 Gb/s REF-01250 10.31 Gb/s REF-10310
2.125 Gb/s REF-02125 10.52 Gb/s REF-10520
2.48832 Gb/s REF-02488 10.66 Gb/s REF-10660
2.5 Gb/s REF-02500 10.71 Gb/s REF-10710
3.125 Gb/s REF-03125 11.1 Gb/s REF-11100
3.188 Gb/s REF-03188
Filter Kits
REFKIT-TELCO – SONET/SDH Kit. Includes: REF-00155, REF-00622,
REF-2488, REF-09950, REF-10660, REF-10710, REF-03320
REFKIT-SBUS – Serial Bus Kit. Includes: REF-01063, REF-01250,

50 GHz Electrical Sampling Module SE-50
30 GHz Electrical Sampling Module SE-30
20 GHz Electrical Sampling Module with TDR ST-20
Optical Sampling Modules
High Sensitivity 10 GHz Optical Sampling Module
with Plug-in Reference Receivers SO-10
28 GHz Optical Sampling Module SO-25
50 GHz Optical Sampling Module SO-50
Product Description Product Code
Optical Reference Receiver Filters for SO-10
155 Mb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-00155
622 Mb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-00622
1.063 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-01063
1.250 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-01250
2.125 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-02125
2.488 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-02488
2.5 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-02500
3.125 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-03125
3.188 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-03188
3.32 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-03320
4.25 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-04250
9.950 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-09950
10.31 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-10310
10.52 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-10520
10.66 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-10660
10.71 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-10710
11.1 Gb/s Reference Receiver Filter for SO-10 REF-11100
Optical Reference Receiver Kit – Serial Bus REFKIT-SBUS
Optical Reference Receiver Kit – SONET/SDH REFKIT-TELCO
Hardware Options and Accessories
1.5 Meter Module Extender Cable ME-15